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BY: W
ENTUCKY
SHARON-DENMSHIE SHRYEENEANAGERION

Linda C. Bridwell

Executive Director

Aot &ttt

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2024

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR: Mason & Lewis Counties, KY
Community, Town or City

Western Lewis-Rectorville
(Name of Utility)

P.S.C. No. 2
28th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C.NO 2
27th Revised SHEET NO. 1
RATES & CHARGES
MONTHLY RATES: BASE RATE GCR RATE TOTAL RATE PER UNI
ALL MCF ' $1.5642 1.9981 $3.5623 (R)
CUSTOMER CHARGE $10.00 per Month

*GCR Rate is the Gas Cost Recovery Rate

DATE OF ISSUE  March 28, 2024

DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2024

ISSUED BY_ /s/ Terry Thomas

TITLE__ Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO 2024-00032 DATED ISSUED March 28, 2024

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Aot &ttt

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2024

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___ Mason and Lewis Counties. Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 2
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.
NON-RECURRING CHARGES:
Connection Fee $55.00 (1)
Meter Test Fee $85.00 ()
Re-connection Fee $55.00 (1)
Returned Check Fee $30.00
Meter Connection / Tap-on Fee:
Standard Size Class 175-250 Gas Meter $900.00 (n
All Larger Gas Meters Actual Cost
T

Late Payment Policy for Water and Gas:

Bills shall be paid in full by the 15" of the month for the net amount shown on the

bill. After the 15" day of the month, there shall

be added a 10% late payment fee

which will be shown on the bill the customer receives.

i
T -
T"‘f“’j}f’ byl ifg ( %};/‘K‘f»{i.; YREVL VL

i

Month / Date / Year Fen?
DATE EFFECTJ/VE NOVEMBER 1, 2013

Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY

(Signature of Officer)
JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Killy

EFFECTIVE

11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Mason and Lewis Counties. Kentucky

P.S.C.KY. NO. 2

1* Revised SHEET NO. 3

Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.__ 2
(Name of Utility)

Original SHEET NO. 3

PAYMENT BY CREDIT / DEBIT CARDS / ACH BANK DRAFT

Customers may choose to pay their bill by credit or debit card. This method of payment may
be made online at www.govteller.com, by telephone at 606-742-0015, or at the district office
located at 8044 KY 3161 in Maysville. Customers may also pay their bill by ACH Bank
Draft.

The processor (not the district) will assess a convenience fee for providing these services.

If on the bill due date an attempt to pay by credit card/debit card or ACH Bank Draft is made
and the card/ACH Bank Draft is declined for any reason, payment is still due in full on that
date and will be considered late after that date. All late charges will be applied. If a
customer is paying on our disconnect day and the card is declined, the same rules as above
apply, in addition to service being disconnected. v

DATE OF ISSUE October 3. 2016 KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE November 3. 2016 SIERIEL ERVIEIEOIT IO

Talina R. Mathews
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED B '7J i’Q“Aﬁ’V‘O’»d ,
, il Jntis. P. Motoass
TITLE éf ;WW ——

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSJON 11/3/2016
IN CASE NO. DATED PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District
(Name of Utility)

FOR Mason and Lewis Counties. Kentucky

P.S.C.KY.NO. 2

1* Revised SHEET NO. 4

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.__2

Original SHEET NO. 4

Reserved for Future Use

DATE OF ISSUE October 3. 2016

DATE EFFECTIVE November 3. 2016

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED B o :Lﬂa_mm /’ét

Talina R. Mathews
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

« A

TITLE M Gursn s

Hatns. . Mo’

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS
IN CASE NO. DATED

ON

EFFECTIVE

11/3/2016

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District
(Name of Utility)

FOR, Mason and Lewis Counties. Kentucky

P.S.C.KY.NO. 2

4" Revised SHEET NO. 5

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.__2

3™ Revised SHEET NO. 5

Reserved for Future Use

DATE OF ISSUE October 3. 2016

KENTUCKY

DATE EFFECTIVE November 3. 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Talina R. Mathews
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ISSUED BY vg*/ i,Q“d/TMi AZ
TITLE__CZ_QA‘L.QE_M /

Hatns. . Mo’

EFFECTIVE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS

IN CASE NO. DATED

ION

11/3/2016

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 6
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of gas service by the
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water District, hereinafter referred to as the Utility and
applies to all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the
Utility is permitted to make an exception to these Rates, Rules, or Regulations. All
Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with Public
Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The Utility is further subject to all Public
Service Commission Rules and Regulations even though not contained herein.

AMENDMENTS

These Rules and Regulations may be amended, revised, supplemented, or otherwise
changed from time to time subject to approval of the Public Service Commission and
shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

AREA SERVED
The Utility furnishes gas service to customers in Mason & Lewis Counties, Kentucky.

AVAILABILITY

Gas service is available to any domestic, commercial, or industrial consumer within the
Utility’s service area.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27. 2013
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
} ; onth / Date / Ygar JEFF R. DEROUEN
1SSUED BY -~ \f[ LA A EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(Signature ofOfficer) TARIFF BRANCH
JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN G f %e m !
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A 11/1/2013
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___ Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Qriginal SHEET NO. 7
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

BUDGET BILLING

Customers have an opportunity to sign-up with the Utility for a budget billing plan
whereby the customer elects to pay a fixed amount each month in lieu of monthly
billings based on actual usage, thus spreading billing evenly over the year with a
reconciliation done at the end of June and shown on the July bill. On rare occasions
when a customer’'s usage has moved outside of the parameters used in the initial
budget billing calculation, a January recalculation of the budget amount may be
necessary, that will appear on the February bill, in order to reduce the possibility of the
customer owing an excessive amount on the settle-up July bill.

CONNECTION FEE

A charge shall be assessed for all service connections, except that there shall be no
connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. All
connections shall be made during regular working hours. The amount of the charge is
listed in the Non-recurring Charges portion of this tariff.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27. 2013
Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1. 2013 KENTUCKY
\Z, onth / Date / Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY - ALr_ .- JEFF R. DEROUEN
(Signature ofow EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

JOHN THOMAS_/ CHAIRMAN TARIFF BRANCH

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 6‘_‘4‘4‘ m‘}

IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A EFFECTIVE

11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR____ Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 8
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

DEPOSITS

The Utility requires a cash deposit to secure payment of bills, an equal amount not to
exceed 2/12 of the average annual bill that is listed on Sheet 2 of this tariff. Service will
be refused or discontinued if payment of deposit is not made.

Deposits may be waived by considering these criteria: (a) previous history with the
utility; (b) whether the customer has an established income or line of credit; (c) length of
time the customer has resided or been located in the area; (d) whether the customer
owns the property to be served; (e) another customer with a good payment history signs
as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

Interest will accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law beginning on the date of
the deposit. Interest accrued will be refunded to or credited to the customer’s bill on an
annual basis. If interest is paid or credited prior to twelve (12) months from the date of
the deposit or last interest payment date, the payment or credit shall be prorated.

Deposits will be refunded to a customer after twelve (12) months if the customer has
established a satisfactory payment history or upon termination of service. Satisfactory
payment history is defined as no disconnects or no more than three (3) late payment
fees assessed during the twelve (12) months.

If a deposit is waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory
payment record, a new deposit may then be required. If substantial change in usage
has occurred, the Utility may require that an additional deposit be made. However, no
additional or subsequent deposit shall be required of residential customers whose
payment record is satisfactory unless the customer’s classification of service changes.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1. 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Mofith / Date / Year JEFF R. DEROUEN
ISSUED BY Q{LJ ) Wﬁ ) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
- (Signature of Offifer) TARIFF BRANCH
JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN qu( m
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A 11/1/2013
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR, Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 9
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE WITH NOTICE

The Ultility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after proper
notice, for noncompliance with the Utility’s tariff or Public Service Commission rules and
regulations, for refusal of access to the premises, for outstanding indebtedness, for
noncompliance with state/local/other codes, and for nonpayment of bill(s).

The Utility cannot discontinue gas service without providing the customer a 10-day
written notice of intent to terminate service. When the termination is for nonpayment of
bill(s) the customer shall be given at least a 10-day written notice, separate from the
original bill, and service cannot be terminated before 27-days after the mailing date of
the original unpaid bill, unless prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents
to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health
officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the
affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not occur less than 30-days from
the date the Utility notifies the customer, in writing, of state and federal programs which
may be available to aid in payment of bills and the office to contact for such possible
assistance.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
} \Month / Date / Year JEFF R. DEROUEN
0 ,@[ j l 4 g EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ISSUED BY Pk -

/ (Signature g’Ofﬁcer) TARIFF BRANCH

JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN qut M‘f
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A 11/1/2013
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___ Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 10
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE WITHOUT NOTICE

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer without
advance notice for a dangerous condition(s) relating to the service, for unauthorized
use/theft, or for tampering with the Utility system.

If termination is due to a dangerous condition(s) relating to the service, the Utility shall
notify the customer immediately in writing and, if possible, orally of the reasons for
termination. Notice shall include the corrective action to be taken by the customer or
utility before service can be restored or provided.

If termination is for unauthorized usef/theft or for tampering with the Utility system, within
24-hours after termination the Ultility shall send written notification to the customer
stating the reason(s) for termination. Termination for unauthorized use/theft or for
tampering with the Utility system is in addition to any legal remedies the utility may
pursue.

In addition to the requirements set forth above, notices provided by the Utility shall also
include the contact information for the Public Service Commission and a statement that
the customer has the right to challenge the termination by filing a complaint with the
Public Service Commission.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1., 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. Month / Date / Year JEFF R. DEROUEN
ISSUED BY - v&/j l AT ¢\ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(Signaturdof Officer) TARIFF BRANCH
JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN G' ¥, % adll 4
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A 11/1/2013
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 11
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The Utility shall file a gas cost recovery rate (GCR) with the Public Service Commission
at least 30-days prior to the first day of each calendar quarter. The GCR shall become
effective for the billing for services rendered on or after the first day of each calendar
quarter.

The gas cost recovery rate is comprised of:

1.

The expected gas cost (EGC) on a dollar per Mcf basis, which represents the
average expected cost of purchased gas based on 12-months of actual usage.

The actual adjustment (AA) on a dollar per Mcf basis, which compensates for
differences between previous quarters’ expected gas cost and actual cost of gas.
The AA shall be the equal sum of the AA for the reporting period and for the
three preceding quarters.

The supplier refund adjustment (RA) on a dollar per Mcf basis, which reflects the
refunds received from suppliers during the reporting period plus interest at a rate
equal to one-half of one percent below the average 90-day commercial paper
rate for the 12-month period. In the event of any large or unusual refund, the
Utility may apply the refund procedures set forth herein.

The balance adjustment (BA) on a dollar per Mcf basis which compensates for
any remaining under or over collections which have occurred as a result of prior
actual refunds and balance adjustments.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27. 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013

i Month / Date / Year JEFF R. DEROUEN
ISSUED BY e, ﬂﬁwvﬂxm/é\ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(Signature gf Dfficer) TARIFF BRANCH

JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN GM‘“‘ M‘f

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A 11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District
(Gas Division)

FOR___Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2

Original SHEET NO. 12

CANCELLING PSC KY NO.

SHEET NO.

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE cont'd

Billing. The gas cost recovery rate to be applied to bills of customers shall equal the

sum of the following components:

GCR = EGC + AA + RA + BA

The GCR will be added to latest base tariff rates approved by Commission Order to

arrive at the new total rate.

DATE OF ISSUE, SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1. 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(Signaturedf Officer)

Wn ‘P‘[ﬁﬁmth/Da / Year
ISSUED BY Jv ATy -

JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN

TARIFF BRANCH

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A

Bunt Killy

EFFECTIVE

11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___Mason and Lewis Counties, Kv.

PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 13
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE cont'd

Definitions. For the purpose of this tariff:

1.

‘Average Expected Cost” is the cost of purchased gas which results from the
application of suppliers rates currently in effect, or reasonably expected to be in
effect during the calendar quarter, on purchased volumes for the most recently
available 12-month period, divided by the corresponding sales volume. In the
event that line loss exceeds 5-percent, purchased volumes for the 12-month
period shall be calculated as: sales volumes divided by .95. Where the
calculations require the use of volumes used during a given period, and those
volumes did not exist for a particular source for the entire period, or the Utility
expects the volumes change substantially, the Utility may make appropriate
adjustments to its calculations. Any adjustments of this type shall be described
in the quarterly GCR application.

The “GCR” is the total of the expected gas cost and all adjustments.

The “Calendar Quarters” are: January, February, and March; April, May, and
June; July, August, and September; October, November, and December.

“‘Reporting Period” means the three-month accounting period that ended
approximately 60-days prior to the filing date of the updated gas cost recovery
rates, i.e. the calendar quarters ended March 31, June 30, September 30, and
December 31 of each year.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013

°“th/Dat Year JEFF R. DEROUEN
ISSUED BY " J(J . EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(slgnature\of Officer) TARIFF BRANCH

JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN qut M‘f

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EEFECTIVE
[N CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A 11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR___ Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2

Original SHEET NO. 14

Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.

(Gas Division)
SHEET NO.

METER RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate a meter, the cost will be paid by the party or
parties requesting the relocation at actual cost.

METER TEST REQUEST

Upon request and payment of the approved meter test fee, the amount to be listed in
the non-recurring section of this tariff, a customer may have his/her meter tested
provided the request by the customer is not more frequent than once in a twelve month
period. If the test shows the meter to be more than two percent (2%) fast, a refund of
the collected meter test fee shall be made and the customer bill adjusted accordingly. If
the meter is found to be running more than two percent (2%) slow, there will be no
refund of the collected meter test fee and the customer bill will be recalculated and the
amount due collected.

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

Customers shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or unsatisfactory
service and of any defects known by the customer.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Customers shall protect the Utility’s equipment located on their premises and shall not
interfere with the Ultility’'s property or permit interference except by a duly authorized
representative of the Ultility.

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

wggﬁe / Year
ISSUED BW“ “{“( 9

(ngnature of Officer)

JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED NA

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Killy

EFFECTIVE

11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District
(Gas Division)

FOR__Mason and Lewis Counties, Ky.

PSC KY NO. 2

Original SHEET NO. 15

CANCELLING PSC KY NO.

SHEET NO.

RECONNECTION FEE T
A charge shall be assessed for all service reconnections. All reconnections shall be

made during regular working hours. The amount of the fee is listed in the Non-recurring
Charges portion of this tariff.

RETURNED PAYMENT FEE

A charge shall be assessed if payment of a utility bill is not honored by the customer’s
financial institution for insufficient funds or any other reason when the customer is at

fault.

SERVICE FAILURE

The Utility is responsible for gas failure only when in control of the Utility’s employees.

No customer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are specifically

found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility or its employees. v

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1. 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Datg / Year JEFF R. DEROUEN

ISSUED B %{ L\ enl). EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(Signatugg/of Officer) TARIFF BRANCH

JOHN THOMAS / CHAIRMAN

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A

EFFECTIVE

11/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District (Gas Division)

FOR _ Mason & Lewis Counties, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.

(Name. of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RATES & CHARGES
Western Lewis - Rectorville Water & Gas District :
8000 Day Pike * Maysville, Kentucky 41056 ‘SLgLF{‘ggTigESPOAFgED
For Gas Emergencies Call PERMIT 18
Days 759-5740  1-800-230-5740 * Nights 798-5833 TOLLESBORO, KY 41189
Rates Made Available Upon Request '

METER READINGS

CHARGES

AY EARLY MIT AFTER
SAVE THIS DATE QUE

THIS AMOUNT

10% Penalty If Not Paid By 15th
REMIT AFTER

NOW DUE DATE DUE

ACCOUNT 'ROUTE &

NOW DUE AND
PAYABLE [BNSS—

LAST YEARS USAGE

PLEASE BRING THIS ENTIRE BILL TO OFFICE
OR MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 14, 2004

Month / Date / Year
JULY 14, 2004

DATE EFFECTI¥E

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
7/14/2004

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

s

Executive Director




fgy,é’ BUDGET PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT

THIS AGRE .
EMENT, made in duplicate betweenWestern Lewis-Rectorville Gas District

. a Kentucky Corporation with it
- $ princi i :
W™y after called the " District pn) angal ottee at Tysville > Rentucky (hereln-
" " P -
Q[ter called the "Consumer") located at ( o
WITNESSETH:

gas service payments under

That in consideration of Consumer's request to make
at a

the District's Budget Payment Plan, the Consumer shall pay the District
fixed amount each month in lieu of monthly billings based on actual usage; whereby,
any difference in the actual amount due and the fixed amount paid each month shall be

payable in full each year upon receipt of the June billing.

It is further agreed:

1. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the Rate under which the District
purchases gas service at wholesale is modified, the _ District may make a
corresponding modification in the rate for service hereunder and the budget payment
amount shall be adjusted accordingly.

2. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the Rates and/or Terms and Conditions as
set forth in the District's Rate are adjusted or changed and said adjustments and/or
changes are approved by the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission said adjustments
and/or will become effective and supercede, cancel and replace rates and/or terms and
conditions provided in existing rate prior to the effective date as set forth in the
Energy Regulatory Commission's Order approving the adjustments and/or changes.

3. The Consumer agrees that monthly budget payments are subject to change where a
trend develops indicating the amount set up is insufficient to result in a reasonable

#~~ balance due in the June Billing Period; at which time, the difference in the
fixed amount and actual cost of gas service is payable in full.

4. 1t is agreed that the Consumer shall make payment each month in the full amount

of the Budget Payment as stated herein, irregardless of any accumulated charges
credits for actual use. The accumulated charges or credits shall be adjusted on the
June billing. Should the Consumer fail to make such budget payments by due date,
service will be discontinued and entire balance becomes due and payable before service
is restored. The Consumer shll be ineligible for future billings under the Budget

Payment Plan.

5. This agreement shall continue from year to year, unless terminated by either
party giving to the other notice in writing, subject to the provision stated in #a

above.
THEREUPON, it is agreed that (Consumer)
shall pay to Western Lewis—Rectorville Gas District each month, beginning with

June billing, for __ gas " service in the amount of $
under this Budget Billing Agreement, and shall pay in full,annual}y‘théw aTatice result-
ing from difference in actual usage and fixed amount paicé.éé"éc"i Wopth i June
billing. If a credit balance (overpayment) exceeds $13.18gyﬁe@8§gpgﬁ§?1mgé refunded
upon request. Any credit balance less than $10.00 i1l peﬁgppgigyggn the succeed-

ing month's bill.
by Ny o - T /
A#RAESS &) TARIFFS ,19

Executed at , Kentucky, this

— Western Lewis—-Re /yg;‘l Gas District
BY: /;;ég&ézﬁféf rf - i s
S

Consumer's Signature ignature Title





